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Dear Parents/Carers

Hyde Produce Show

Congratulations to the following children who won prizes for their
artwork at the Produce Show held on 1t September: Xander, Esther,
Lettie, Albie and Harry.

A special “well done” to Esther who won the “Best in Show” cup for her
beautiful picture of a bird.

This month’s Diary Dates
(Yearly list over page. New dates added in
bold).

SEPTEMBER

20th: Family Service, 9.15am Hyde Church
24t Individual school photographs

26t: School nurse “Hand Hygiene” visit

to Class 1, 9.15am
: Sports Club (Years 3-6) 3.30 - 4.30pm
commences

HSFA Barn Dance, 5.30pm — 10pm
Brooklands Farm (By-Gone Days)

27th

29th;

Individual School Photograph

On Monday 24" September, the school photographer will be taking
individual and family photographs of the children. If you would also like
your pre-school child to be photographed, please bring them to the
school library at 8.45am.

Family Worship

A reminder that our first family service of the year is on Thursday 20"
September at 9.15am in Hyde Church. Refreshments are available
beforehand. We hope to see you there.

Stars of the Week

Congratulations to:

Class 3 : Lettie Cottrill
Class 2 : Shire Cole-Speake
Class 1 : Albie Hazell

Our Stars of the Week are chosen by
teachers in recognition of positive learning
attitudes, positive behaviour or academic
achievement.

Attendance
The current whole school attendance rate from the start
of the school year to Friday 7™ September is 96.28%.

Yours sincerely

'J’-DoJZj'va

Headteacher

Please check your child’s book
bag on a daily basis for
Accident/lliness report slips.

From time to time, we send out details of out of school clubs and
activities. Although we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure the
validity and safety of these activities and/or services, we cannot
guarantee their quality. Inclusion of any provider does not imply a

Hyde Pre-School
10K and 5k Fun Run
Sunday 30" September

5k at 10am 10k at 11am

Register online at
hydefunrun.co.uk

10k registration: £10/£12*
5k registration: £8/£10*

Tea, coffee, bacon sandwiches available.

More info & registration:

www.hydefunrun.co.uk or call 07584 551851

recommendation or endorsement by Hampshire County Council.
Parents/carers/persons with parental responsibility and/or
participants should make their own enquiries as to its suitability or
purpose.

*Additional £2 for registration on the day



http://www.hyde.hants.sch.uk/
http://www.hydefunrun.co.uk/

DATES 2018-19

(These are the initial list of dates for the year ahead. This will be added to regularly so please read the newsletter

carefully each week. New dates will be added in bold type. You can also check the calendar on the school website.)

SEPTEMBER
20t:
24t;
26":
27t
29t:

OCTOBER
8th:

10t:

11t

18:

19t:

19t
2226t
gth:

NOVEMBER
18t

3

8th:

15t:

DECEMBER
13t
20t
215t
2414t Jan:

JANUARY
7th:

24

31t

Family Service to welcome new children and families to school, 9.15am Hyde Church
Individual school photographs (pre-school children to library for 8.45am)

School nurse “Hand Hygiene” visit to Class 1, 9.15am

Sports Club (Years 3-6) commences

HSFA Barn Dance, 5.30pm — 10pm Brooklands Farm (By-Gone Days)

Parents’ Evening 3.30pm — 6.30pm

Parents’ Evening 3.30pm — 6.00pm

HSFA AGM, 3.30pm

Flu Vaccinations — further information to follow
Harvest Festival, 2pm Hyde Church

School closes for half term

HALF TERM

School re-opens

Open Afternoon for prospective Year R parents (2019), 1.30pm — 2.45pm
Open Morning for prospective Year R parents (2019), 10am - 12 noon
Open Afternoon for prospective Year R parents (2019), 1.30pm — 2.45pm
Family Service, 9.15am Hyde Church

Nativity Services 2pm and 6.30pm, Hyde Church

School visit to pantomime, “Beauty and the Beast”, Salisbury Playhouse
School closes for Christmas holiday

Christmas Holiday

School re-opens
Family Service 9.15am, Hyde Church
Whole school visit to “Children’s Concert”, Central Hall, Southampton




DATES 2018-19

FEBRUARY
11th-15th:
15th:
18th-22nd:
25t

MARCH

APRIL
5th,

5th:
gh-22m;
23

MAY
6™-10™:
13™-16™:
24t
2731

JUNE
3
7t
13th:
14%:
20

JULY

11t
18t
19t
22nd:
23

Class 3 residential visit to Osmington Bay, Dorset
School closes for half term

HALF TERM

School re-opens

Easter Service, 2pm Hyde Church
School closes for Easter Holiday
Easter Holiday

School re-opens

Bikeability cycle training for Year 5
Year 6 SATS week

School closes for half term

HALF TERM

School re-opens

Sports Day: Team Events 1.15pm

Whole school photographs

Reserve date for Sports Day (if wet on 7t")
Family Service, 9.15am Hyde Church

End of Year Reports sent home

Summer Show, 2pm and 7pm Ibsley Village Hall
Year 6 Leavers’ Service 10am, Hyde Church
School closes for summer holiday

INSET Day

INSET Day

There will be two further INSET days during the year. The dates will be published as soon as
they have been confirmed.




